

# SN2000 Report

## Monthly Report on the US Equity Small Cap 2000

### July 2020

### Index Fundamentals

<b>TTM Div. Yield</b> <u>RTY 2000</u> <u>SN2000</u> 1.74            1.51		<b>Forward Div. Yield</b> <u>RTY 2000</u> <u>SN2000</u> 1.28            1.04		<b>Forecast</b> <u>RTY 2000</u> <u>SN2000</u> -26.44%      -31.13%	
--	---	--	--	--	---

Source: Bloomberg

### Index Performance



Total Return Price Appreciation		Compound Annual Growth Rate	
<b>1 Month</b>	<b>2.92%</b>	<b>1 Year</b>	<b>-3.00%</b>
<b>YTD</b>	<b>-9.74%</b>	<b>3 Year</b>	<b>2.90%</b>
<b>1 Year</b>	<b>-3.00%</b>	<b>5 Year</b>	<b>5.32%</b>
<b>3 Year</b>	<b>8.96%</b>	<b>Since Inception</b>	<b>7.51%</b>
<b>5 Year</b>	<b>29.61%</b>		
<b>Inception</b>	<b>345.96%</b>		

\*Returns under 1 year are not annualized







Source: S-Network as of 07/31/2020

SN2000 Sector Performance (06/30/20 – 07/31/20)		Leading Movers				
<b>Communication Services</b>	<b>3.51%</b>	Company Name	Ticker	Opening	Closing	Change
<b>Consumer Discretionary</b>	<b>8.11%</b>	EASTMAN KODAK CO	KODK US	2.23	21.85	<b>879.82%</b>
<b>Consumer Staples</b>	<b>4.86%</b>	EQUILLIUM, INC.	EQ US	2.95	9.65	<b>227.12%</b>
<b>Energy</b>	<b>1.98%</b>	TUPPERWARE BRANDS CORP	TUP US	4.75	15.43	<b>224.84%</b>
<b>Financials</b>	<b>-1.89%</b>	OVERSTOCKCOM INC	OSTK US	28.43	75.59	<b>165.88%</b>
<b>Health Care</b>	<b>-0.01%</b>	HEAT BIOLOGICS INC	HTBX US	0.84	2.17	<b>157.51%</b>
<b>Industrials</b>	<b>4.20%</b>					
<b>Information Technology</b>	<b>6.17%</b>	Lagging Movers				
<b>Materials</b>	<b>5.18%</b>	Company Name	Ticker	Opening	Closing	Change
<b>Real Estate</b>	<b>0.27%</b>	DENBURY RESOURCES INC	DNR US	0.28	0.03	<b>-90.76%</b>
<b>Utilities</b>	<b>0.10%</b>	CELSION CORP	CLSN US	3.72	1.10	<b>-70.43%</b>
		TAILORED BRANDS INC	TLRD US	0.94	0.30	<b>-67.69%</b>
		NEXTCURE INC	NXTC US	21.44	8.92	<b>-58.40%</b>
		GRITSTONE ONCOLOGY, INC.	GRTS US	6.64	3.21	<b>-51.73%</b>



## Communication Services:

-  Iridium Communications Inc reported a net loss of \$12.4 million for the quarterly ended June 2020 compared to a net loss of \$20.2 million a year earlier, while revenues decreased -2.0% to \$140.2 million from \$143.1 million. [Quick Link 1](#)
-  Bandwidth Inc reported a net loss of \$20.6 million for the quarterly ended June 2020 compared to a net income of \$3.5 million a year earlier, while revenues increased +35.2% to \$76.8 million from \$56.8 million. [Quick Link 2](#)


## Consumer Discretionary:

-  Meritage Homes Corp's revenues increased +19.8% for the quarterly ended June 2020 to \$1.03 billion from \$0.86 billion a year earlier, while net earnings rose +78.4% to \$90.7 million from \$50.8 million. [Quick Link 3](#)
-  Taylor Morrison Home Corp's revenues increased +20.5% for the quarterly ended June 2020 to \$1.53 billion from \$1.27 billion a year earlier, while net income fell -19.8% to \$65.7 million from \$81.9 million. [Quick Link 4](#)
-  Crocs Inc's revenues decreased -7.6% for the quarterly ended June 2020 to \$331.6 million from \$358.9 million a year earlier, while net income rose +44.2% to \$56.5 million from \$39.2 million. [Quick Link 5](#)
-  iRobot Corp's revenues increased +7.6% for the quarterly ended June 2020 to \$279.9 million from \$260.2 million a year earlier, while net income rose +713.0% to \$58.6 million from \$7.2 million. [Quick Link 6](#)
-  Macy's Inc reported a net loss of \$3.58 billion for the quarterly ended May 2020 compared to a net income of \$0.14 billion a year earlier, while net sales decreased -45.1% to \$3.02 billion from \$5.50 billion. [Quick Link 7](#)
-  The Goodyear Tire & Rubber Co reported a net loss of \$696.0 million for the quarterly ended June 2020 compared to a net income of \$54.0 million a year earlier, while revenues decreased -36.3% to \$2.14 billion from \$3.36 billion. [Quick Link 8](#)










## Consumer Staples:


-  Sprouts Farmers Market Inc's net sales increased +16.3% for the quarterly ended June 2020 to \$1.64 billion from \$1.41 billion a year earlier, while net income rose +89.6% to \$67.0 million from \$35.3 million. [Quick Link 9](#)
-  WD-40 Co's net sales decreased -13.8% for the quarterly ended May 2020 to \$98.3 million from \$114.0 million a year earlier, while net income fell -20.0% to \$14.5 million from \$18.1 million. [Quick Link 10](#)


## Energy:


-  Helmerich & Payne Inc reported a net loss of \$45.6 million for the quarterly ended June 2020 compared to a net loss of \$154.7 million a year earlier, while revenues decreased -53.9% to \$317.4 million from \$688.0 million. [Quick Link 11](#)

## Financials:


-  South State Corp reported a net loss of \$84.9 million for the quarterly ended June 2020 compared to a net income of \$41.5 million a year earlier, while revenues increased +20.4% to \$180.6 million from \$150.0 million. [Quick Link 12](#)
-  CVB Financial Corp's revenues decreased -7.6% for the quarterly ended June 2020 to \$108.0 million from \$116.8 million a year earlier, while net income fell -23.6% to \$41.6 million from \$54.5 million. [Quick Link 13](#)
-  PacWest Bancorp's revenues decreased -12.9% for the quarterly ended June 2020 to \$274.1 million from \$314.5 million a year earlier, while net income fell -74.1% to \$33.2 million from \$128.1 million. [Quick Link 14](#)
-  Federated Hermes Inc's revenues increased +12.2% for the quarterly ended June 2020 to \$360.7 million from \$321.5 million a year earlier, while net income rose +29.5% to \$81.2 million from \$62.7 million. [Quick Link 15](#)
-  Old National Bancorp's revenues decreased -14.3% for the quarterly ended June 2020 to \$162.0 million from \$189.1 million a year earlier, while net income fell -17.9% to \$51.7 million from \$63.0 million. [Quick Link 16](#)
-  First Hawaiian Inc's revenues decreased -19.1% for the quarterly ended June 2020 to \$140.6 million from \$173.8 million a year earlier, while net income fell -72.3% to \$20.1 million from \$72.4 million. [Quick Link 17](#)
-  CNO Financial Group Inc's revenues increased +3.1% for the quarterly ended June 2020 to \$1.01 billion from \$0.98 billion a year earlier, while net income rose +118.1% to \$82.0 million from \$37.6 million. [Quick Link 18](#)
-  Independent Bank Corp's revenues decreased -10.2% for the quarterly ended June 2020 to \$33.8 million from \$37.6 million a year earlier, while net income rose +37.7% to \$14.8 million from \$10.7 million. [Quick Link 19](#)
-  Associated Banc-Corp's revenues decreased -26.6% for the quarterly ended June 2020 to \$224.9 million from \$306.1 million a year earlier, while net income rose +78.8% to \$144.6 million from \$80.9 million. [Quick Link 20](#)


 CIT Group Inc reported a net loss of \$85.3 million for the quarterly ended June 2020 compared to a net income of \$137.6 million a year earlier, while revenues decreased -13.3% to \$446.9 million from \$515.5 million. [Quick Link 21](#)


 Washington Federal Inc's revenues decreased -12.9% for the quarterly ended June 2020 to \$149.7 million from \$171.8 million a year earlier, while net income fell -35.3% to \$34.9 million from \$53.9 million. [Quick Link 22](#)


 Columbia Banking System Inc's revenues decreased -6.8% for the quarterly ended June 2020 to \$126.2 million from \$135.4 million a year earlier, while net income fell -29.3% to \$36.6 million from \$51.7 million. [Quick Link 23](#)

### Health Care:


 NeoGenomics Inc reported a net loss of \$6.8 million for the quarterly ended June 2020 compared to a net income of \$2.0 million a year earlier, while revenues decreased -14.5% to \$87.0 million from \$101.7 million. [Quick Link 24](#)

 Merit Medical Systems Inc reported a net loss of \$19.1 million for the quarterly ended June 2020 compared to a net income of \$6.9 million a year earlier, while revenues decreased -14.5% to \$218.4 million from \$255.5 million. [Quick Link 25](#)


 Integer Holdings Corp's net sales decreased -23.6% for the quarterly ended June 2020 to \$240.1 million from \$314.2 million a year earlier, while net income fell -98.8% to \$0.4 million from \$33.1 million. [Quick Link 26](#)


 CONMED Corp reported a net loss of \$27.4 million for the quarterly ended June 2020 compared to a net income of \$5.7 million a year earlier, while revenues decreased -33.8% to \$157.8 million from \$238.3 million. [Quick Link 27](#)


### Industrials:


 Universal Forest Products Inc's revenues increased +0.2% for the quarterly ended June 2020 to \$1242.0 million from \$1239.8 million a year earlier, while net income rose +21.9% to \$66.5 million from \$54.5 million. [Quick Link 28](#)


 Saia Inc's revenues decreased -9.9% for the quarterly ended June 2020 to \$418.1 million from \$464.2 million a year earlier, while net income fell -23.3% to \$28.5 million from \$37.1 million. [Quick Link 29](#)


 Builders Firstsource Inc's revenues increased +2.1% for the quarterly ended June 2020 to \$1.94 billion from \$1.90 billion a year earlier, while net income rose +18.5% to \$78.9 million from \$66.6 million. [Quick Link 30](#)


 Insperty Inc's revenues decreased -4.8% for the quarterly ended June 2020 to \$0.99 billion from \$1.04 billion a year earlier, while net income rose +82.6% to \$51.6 million from \$28.3 million. [Quick Link 31](#)


 Trinity Industries Inc reported a net loss of \$206.9 million for the quarterly ended June 2020 compared to a net income of \$36.4 million a year earlier, while revenues decreased -30.8% to \$509.2 million from \$736.0 million. [Quick Link 32](#)


 Casella Waste Systems Inc's revenues increased +0.7% for the quarterly ended June 2020 to \$188.8 million from \$187.5 million a year earlier, while net income rose +1.6% to \$12.1 million from \$11.9 million. [Quick Link 33](#)


 The Brink'S Co reported a net loss of \$1.0 million for the quarterly ended June 2020 compared to a net income of \$58.4 million a year earlier, while revenues decreased -9.6% to \$826.0 million from \$914.0 million. [Quick Link 34](#)

 Watts Water Technologies Inc's revenues decreased -18.7% for the quarterly ended June 2020 to \$338.7 million from \$416.8 million a year earlier, while net income fell -44.5% to \$20.2 million from \$36.4 million. [Quick Link 35](#)


 Advanced Disposal Services I reported a net income of \$6.2 million for the quarterly ended June 2020 compared to a net loss of \$1.0 million a year earlier, while revenues decreased -9.3% to \$380.3 million from \$419.1 million. [Quick Link 36](#)


 GATX Corp's revenues increased +1.0% for the quarterly ended June 2020 to \$300.5 million from \$297.5 million a year earlier, while net income fell -42.2% to \$39.3 million from \$68.0 million. [Quick Link 37](#)


 Altra Industrial Motion Corp's revenues decreased -14.1% for the quarterly ended June 2020 to \$400.8 million from \$466.5 million a year earlier, while net income fell -25.2% to \$21.7 million from \$29.0 million. [Quick Link 38](#)









 Arcosa Inc's revenues increased +14.8% for the quarterly ended June 2020 to \$498.5 million from \$434.1 million a year earlier, while net income rose +4.7% to \$33.3 million from \$31.8 million. [Quick Link 39](#)

### Information Technology:








 Power Integrations Inc's revenues increased +3.8% for the quarterly ended June 2020 to \$106.8 million from \$102.9 million a year earlier, while net income rose +21.6% to \$13.2 million from \$10.9 million. [Quick Link 40](#)

 Brooks Automation Inc's revenues increased +8.1% for the quarterly ended June 2020 to \$220.4 million from \$203.9 million a year earlier, while net income rose +89.0% to \$13.7 million from \$7.3 million. [Quick Link 41](#)


 Varonis Systems Inc reported a net loss of \$24.3 million for the quarterly ended June 2020 compared to a net loss of \$24.5 million a year earlier, while revenues increased +11.7% to \$66.6 million from \$59.6 million. [Quick Link 42](#)

-  SPS Commerce Inc's revenues increased +10.3% for the quarterly ended June 2020 to \$75.6 million from \$68.5 million a year earlier, while net income rose +27.2% to \$11.2 million from \$8.8 million. [Quick Link 43](#)
-  LivePerson Inc reported a net loss of \$18.6 million for the quarterly ended June 2020 compared to a net loss of \$24.0 million a year earlier, while revenues increased +29.1% to \$91.6 million from \$71.0 million. [Quick Link 44](#)
-  2U Inc reported a net loss of \$66.2 million for the quarterly ended June 2020 compared to a net loss of \$27.9 million a year earlier, while revenues increased +34.9% to \$182.7 million from \$135.5 million. [Quick Link 45](#)
-  Rogers Corp's revenues decreased -21.3% for the quarterly ended June 2020 to \$191.2 million from \$242.9 million a year earlier, while net income fell -40.2% to \$14.5 million from \$24.3 million. [Quick Link 46](#)
-  FormFactor Inc's revenues increased +14.3% for the quarterly ended June 2020 to \$157.8 million from \$138.0 million a year earlier, while net income rose +194.5% to \$20.5 million from \$7.0 million. [Quick Link 47](#)
-  Alliance Data Systems Corp's revenues decreased -27.4% for the quarterly ended June 2020 to \$0.98 billion from \$1.35 billion a year earlier, while net income fell -72.4% to \$38.4 million from \$139.0 million. [Quick Link 48](#)
-  Plexus Corp's revenues increased +7.2% for the quarterly ended June 2020 to \$857.4 million from \$799.6 million a year earlier, while net income rose +44.5% to \$35.8 million from \$24.8 million. [Quick Link 49](#)
-  Vishay Intertechnology Inc's revenues decreased -15.1% for the quarterly ended June 2020 to \$581.7 million from \$685.2 million a year earlier, while net earnings fell -44.6% to \$24.7 million from \$44.5 million. [Quick Link 50](#)


### Materials:

-  Balchem Corp's net sales increased +7.3% for the quarterly ended June 2020 to \$173.4 million from \$161.6 million a year earlier, while net earnings rose +6.6% to \$21.1 million from \$19.8 million. [Quick Link 51](#)
-  The Chemours Co's net sales decreased -22.7% for the quarterly ended June 2020 to \$1.09 billion from \$1.41 billion a year earlier, while net income fell -75.0% to \$24.0 million from \$96.0 million. [Quick Link 52](#)
-  Avient Corp's net sales decreased -18.6% for the quarterly ended June 2020 to \$609.1 million from \$748.2 million a year earlier, while net income fell -45.8% to \$22.8 million from \$42.1 million. [Quick Link 53](#)
-  Sensient Technologies Corp's revenues decreased -4.7% for the quarterly ended June 2020 to \$323.1 million from \$339.2 million a year earlier, while net earnings fell -10.8% to \$30.6 million from \$34.3 million. [Quick Link 54](#)
-  Cliffs Natural Resources Inc reported a net loss of \$123.9 million for the quarterly ended June 2020 compared to a net income of \$160.8 million a year earlier, while revenues increased +47.3% to \$1.09 billion from \$0.74 billion. [Quick Link 55](#)
-  Ingevity Corp's revenues decreased -23.3% for the quarterly ended June 2020 to \$270.6 million from \$352.8 million a year earlier, while net income fell -64.4% to \$20.2 million from \$56.8 million. [Quick Link 56](#)
-  Alcoa Inc reported a net loss of \$197.0 million for the quarterly ended June 2020 compared to a net loss of \$402.0 million a year earlier, while revenues decreased -20.7% to \$2.15 billion from \$2.71 billion. [Quick Link 57](#)

### Real Estate:

-  Redfin Corp reported a net loss of \$6.6 million for the quarterly ended June 2020 compared to a net loss of \$12.6 million a year earlier, while revenues increased +8.0% to \$213.7 million from \$197.8 million. [Quick Link 58](#)

### Utilities:

-  California Water Service Group's revenues decreased -2.0% for the quarterly ended June 2020 to \$175.5 million from \$179.0 million a year earlier, while net income fell -68.4% to \$5.3 million from \$16.7 million. [Quick Link 59](#)

1. "Iridium Announces Second-Quarter 2020 Results" <https://investor.iridium.com/2020-07-28-Iridium-Announces-Second-Quarter-2020-Results-Updates-2020-Outlook> (Accessed August 03, 2020).
2. "Bandwidth Announces Second Quarter 2020 Financial Results" <https://investors.bandwidth.com/news-releases/news-release-details/bandwidth-announces-second-quarter-2020-financial-results> (Accessed August 03, 2020).
3. "Meritage Homes Reports Record Second Quarter 2020" <https://bit.ly/30uQf3s> (Accessed August 03, 2020).
4. "Taylor Morrison Reports Second Quarter 2020 Results" <http://investors.taylormorrison.com/news-releases/news-release-details/taylor-morrison-reports-second-quarter-2020-results-tracking> (Accessed August 04, 2020).
5. "Crocs Announces Second-Quarter 2020 Results" <https://d18rn0p25nwr6d.cloudfront.net/CIK-0001334036/4d045ad7-0cc3-4e2f-b133-5ee595409c27.pdf> (Accessed August 03, 2020).
6. "iRobot Reports Second-Quarter 2020 Financial Results" <https://investor.irobot.com/news-releases/news-release-details/irobot-reports-second-quarter-2020-financial-results> (Accessed August 03, 2020).
7. "Macy's, Inc. Reports First Quarter 2020 Results" <https://www.macysinc.com/investors/news-events/press-releases/detail/1632/macys-inc-reports-first-quarter-2020-results> (Accessed August 03, 2020).
8. "Goodyear Reports Second Quarter 2020 Results" [https://corporate.goodyear.com/documents/financial-reports/qtr2\\_2020.pdf](https://corporate.goodyear.com/documents/financial-reports/qtr2_2020.pdf) (Accessed August 03, 2020).
9. "Sprouts Farmers Reports Second-Quarter Financial Results" <http://investors.sprouts.com/file/Index?KeyFile=404787946> (Accessed August 03, 2020).
10. "WD-40 Company Reports Third Quarter 2020 Financial Results" [https://s21.q4cdn.com/612895086/files/doc\\_financials/2020/q3/Q3-FY20-Press-Release-FINAL.pdf](https://s21.q4cdn.com/612895086/files/doc_financials/2020/q3/Q3-FY20-Press-Release-FINAL.pdf) (Accessed August 03, 2020).
11. "Helmerich & Payne, Inc. Announces Third Quarter Results" <https://helmerichandpayneinc.gcs-web.com/static-files/d55921ac-f03a-4dd3-80ec-eac988ae068b> (Accessed August 03, 2020).
12. "South State Corp Reports Second-Quarter Financial Results" <https://www.snl.com/Cache/IRCache/c18ce47bc-83e7-3cd6-89a5-45418b8f8697.html> (Accessed August 04, 2020).
13. "CVB Financial Corp. Reports Second Quarter 2020 Results" <http://www.snl.com/IRW/file/100224/Index?KeyFile=404705274> (Accessed August 03, 2020).
14. "PacWest Bancorp Announces Results for the Second Quarter 2020" <https://bit.ly/2EMWB5F> (Accessed August 03, 2020).
15. "Federated Hermes, Inc. Reports Second Quarter 2020 Earnings" <https://bit.ly/3ijmQzn> (Accessed August 03, 2020).
16. "Old National Reports 2nd Quarter Earnings" <http://ir.oldnational.com/file/Index?KeyFile=404672189> (Accessed August 03, 2020).
17. "First Hawaiian, Inc. Reports Second Quarter 2020 Financial Results" <http://ir.fhb.com/news-releases/news-release-details/first-hawaiian-inc-reports-second-quarter-2020-financial-results> (Accessed August 03, 2020).
18. "CNO Financial Group Inc Reports Second Quarter 2020 Results" <http://d18rn0p25nwr6d.cloudfront.net/CIK-0001224608/49666cfa-1d57-47d1-9a18-ffe0680169d0.pdf> (Accessed August 04, 2020).
19. "Independent Bank Corporation Reports 2020 Second Quarter Results" <https://ir.independentbank.com/file/Index?KeyFile=404763814> (Accessed August 03, 2020).
20. "Associated Banc-Corp Reports Second Quarter 2020 Earnings" <https://bit.ly/3i78hi2> (Accessed August 03, 2020).
21. "CIT Announces Second Quarter 2020 Results" <https://bit.ly/3ieeedb> (Accessed August 03, 2020).
22. "Washington Federal Announces Quarterly Earnings" <https://bit.ly/2DJ1R9R> (Accessed August 04, 2020).
23. "Columbia Banking System Announces Second Quarter 2020 Results" <http://www.snl.com/IRW/file/100754/Index?KeyFile=404715780> (Accessed August 03, 2020).
24. "NeoGenomics Reports Second-Quarter Financial Results" <https://ir.neogenomics.com/press-releases/detail/153/neogenomics-reports-revenue-of-87-million-in-the-second> (Accessed August 03, 2020).
25. "Merit Medical Reports Results for Quarter Ended June 30, 2020" <https://bit.ly/31nWwgy> (Accessed August 03, 2020).
26. "Integer Holdings Corporation Reports Second Quarter 2020 Results" <https://bit.ly/31nWu8q> (Accessed August 03, 2020).
27. "CONMED Corporation Announces Second Quarter 2020 Financial Results" <https://conmed.gcs-web.com/news-releases/news-release-details/conmed-corporation-announces-second-quarter-2020-financial> (Accessed August 03, 2020).
28. "UFP Industries Reports Second Quarter 2020 Results" <http://www.ufpinvestor.com/news-releases/news-release-details/ufp-industries-reports-record-net-earnings-second-quarter> (Accessed August 04, 2020).
29. "Saia Reports Second Quarter Results" <https://saia.gcs-web.com/news-releases/news-release-details/saia-reports-second-quarter-results> (Accessed August 04, 2020).
30. "Builders FirstSource Reports Second Quarter 2020 Results" <https://investors.blr.com/news-releases/news-release-details/builders-firstsource-reports-second-quarter-2020-results> (Accessed August 03, 2020).
31. "Insperity Announces Second Quarter 2020 Results" <https://insperityinc.gcs-web.com/news-releases/news-release-details/insperity-announces-second-quarter-results-5> (Accessed August 04, 2020).
32. "Trinity Industries, Inc. Announces Second Quarter 2020 Result" <https://www.trin.net/file/Index?KeyFile=404704826> (Accessed August 03, 2020).
33. "Casella Waste Systems, Inc. Announces Second Quarter Results" <https://ir.casella.com/news-releases/news-release-details/casella-waste-systems-inc-announces-second-quarter-results-and> (Accessed August 04, 2020).
34. "Brink's Reports Second-Quarter 2020 Results" [http://s21.q4cdn.com/938716807/files/doc\\_financials/2020/q2/Brink's-Second-Quarter-Earnings-Release-v21-072820.pdf](http://s21.q4cdn.com/938716807/files/doc_financials/2020/q2/Brink's-Second-Quarter-Earnings-Release-v21-072820.pdf) (Accessed August 04, 2020).

## Quick Links (cont'd)

35. "Watts Water Technologies Reports Second Quarter 2020 Results" <https://bit.ly/3kdCOwJ> (Accessed August 04, 2020).
36. "Advanced Disposal Announces Second Quarter Results" <https://bit.ly/3gK6bUU> (Accessed August 03, 2020).
37. "Gatx Corporation Reports 2020 Second-Quarter Results" <https://gatx.gcs-web.com/news-releases/news-release-details/gatx-corporation-reports-2020-second-quarter-results> (Accessed August 03, 2020).
38. "Altra Reports Second-Quarter 2020 Results" <https://ir.altramotion.com/news/press-release-details/2020/Altra-Reports-Second-Quarter-2020-Results/> (Accessed August 03, 2020).
39. "Arcosa, Inc. Announces Second Quarter 2020 Results" [https://s2.q4cdn.com/158938184/files/doc\\_financials/2020/q2/Arcosa,-Inc.-Announces-Second-Quarter-2020-Results-VF.pdf](https://s2.q4cdn.com/158938184/files/doc_financials/2020/q2/Arcosa,-Inc.-Announces-Second-Quarter-2020-Results-VF.pdf) (Accessed August 03, 2020).
40. "Powe Integrations Reports Second-Quarter Financial Results" [https://s1.q4cdn.com/369102141/files/doc\\_financials/2020/q2/POWI-Q2-2020-Earnings-Release.pdf](https://s1.q4cdn.com/369102141/files/doc_financials/2020/q2/POWI-Q2-2020-Earnings-Release.pdf) (Accessed August 03, 2020).
41. "Brooks Automation Announces Third-Quarter Financial Results" <https://bit.ly/3a0L3Y1> (Accessed August 03, 2020).
42. "Varonis Announces Second Quarter 2020 Financial Results" <https://bit.ly/2DEqPHH> (Accessed August 04, 2020).
43. "SPS Commerce Reports Second Quarter 2020 Financial Results" <https://investors.spscommerce.com/news-releases/news-release-details/sps-commerce-reports-second-quarter-2020-financial-results> (Accessed August 03, 2020).
44. "LivePerson Announces Second Quarter 2020 Financial Results" <https://ir.liveperson.com/news-releases/news-release-details/liveperson-announces-second-quarter-2020-financial-results> (Accessed August 04, 2020).
45. "2U, Inc. Reports Results for Second Quarter 2020" <https://investor.2u.com/news-releases/news-release-details/2u-inc-reports-results-second-quarter-2020> (Accessed August 03, 2020).
46. "Rogers Corporation Reports Second Quarter 2020 Results" <https://bit.ly/3gzUC2C> (Accessed August 03, 2020).
47. "FormFactor, Inc. Reports 2020 Second Quarter Results" <https://investors.formfactor.com/news-releases/news-release-details/formfactor-inc-reports-2020-second-quarter-results> (Accessed August 03, 2020).
48. "Alliance Data Reports Second Quarter Results" <https://www.alliancedata.com/news/press-releases/press-release-details/2020/Alliance-Data-Reports-Second-Quarter-Results/default.aspx> (Accessed August 03, 2020).
49. "Plexus Announces Fiscal Third Quarter Financial Results" <http://investor.plexus.com/news-releases/news-release-details/plexus-announces-fiscal-third-quarter-financial-results> (Accessed August 03, 2020).
50. "Vishay Reports Results For Second Quarter 2020" <https://ir.vishay.com/news/news-details/2020/Vishay-Reports-Results-for-Second-Quarter-2020/> (Accessed August 04, 2020).
51. "Balchem Corp Announces Third-Quarter Financial Results" <https://www.balchem.com/wp-content/uploads/2020/07/Balchem-Earnings-Release-Q2-2020.pdf> (Accessed August 04, 2020).
52. "The Chemours Company Reports Second Quarter 2020 Results" <https://investors.chemours.com/news-releases/news-releases-details/2020/The-Chemours-Company-Reports-Second-Quarter-2020-Results/> (Accessed August 03, 2020).
53. "Avient Announces Second Quarter 2020 Results" <https://www.polyone.com/investor-center/news/avient-announces-second-quarter-2020-results> (Accessed August 03, 2020).
54. "Sensient Technologies Corp Reports 2020 Second Quarter Results" <https://bit.ly/33wWbLh> (Accessed August 04, 2020).
55. "Cleveland-Cliffs Inc. Reports Second-Quarter 2020 Results" <https://bit.ly/3iijn7IT> (Accessed August 03, 2020).
56. "Ingevity Reports Second Quarter 2020 Financial Results" <https://ir.ingevity.com/news-releases/news-releases-details/2020/Ingevity-reports-second-quarter-2020-financial-results/default.aspx> (Accessed August 03, 2020).
57. "Alcoa Corporation Reports Second Quarter 2020 Results" <https://investors.alcoa.com/news-releases/2020/07-15-2020-211038853> (Accessed August 03, 2020).
58. "Redfin Corp Reports Second-Quarter 2020 Results" <http://investors.redfin.com/news-releases/news-release-details/redfin-second-quarter-2020-revenue-8-year-over-year-214-million> (Accessed August 04, 2020).
59. "California Water Service Group Announces Second Quarter 2020 Results" <http://ir.calwatergroup.com/news-releases/news-release-details/california-water-service-group-announces-second-quarter-2020> (Accessed August 03, 2020).